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The County of Los Angeles Department of Public Health, Division of HIV and STD Programs (DHSP) 
recommends all pregnant people with HIV be referred to medical centers with coordinated expertise in 
perinatal and pediatric HIV care. Please see the listings below for referral information to these specialty sites.   

Could your patient benefit from extra assistance?  

Please contact the DHSP Linkage and Reengagement Program (LRP) at (213) 639-4288. Our team of 
social workers and community health workers can provide navigation and transportation assistance for 
patients who need extra support in linking and staying in care. 

 

 
Clinic Contacts for Referral Services Providers 

Harbor-UCLA  

Medical Center 

 

1000 West Carson St. 
Torrance, CA 90501 
Adult Services: Building N24 
Pediatric ID: Building RB3 

Perinatal Case Manager 
Andrea Rivera, CNM 
arivera2@dhs.lacounty.gov 
(424) 306-7200 
 

Pediatric Services 
Annabelle Sasu, BSN, RN 
ASasu@dhs.lacounty.gov 
(213) 457-1928 
 
 

 
 

 

Adult Services Clinic Director 

• Brian Chow, MD 
BChow2@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Peds HIV 

• Michael Bolaris, MD 
mbolaris@dhs.lacounty.gov  
(323) 457-1928 

Clinic Nurse Coordinator 

• Claudia Murray, RN III 
(424) 306-4347 

OB Services/Maternal-Fetal Medicine 

• Megan Economidis, MD 

meconomidis@dhs.lacounty.gov 
(424) 306-7200 

LA General Maternal Child       

& Adolescent/Adult Clinic 

 
1300 N Mission Rd 
OPD Building C, 1st Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 
90033 
https://keck.usc.edu/matern
al-child-and-adolescent-
adult-center/ 

For assistance with 
referrals to OB 
Leah Edoloverio, RN 
(323)-409-2468 
 

MCA Clinic and Answering 
Service 
(323) 409-2200 
mcaclinic@dhs.lacounty.gov 
 
 

 
 

 

HIV OB/GYN 

• Alice Stek, MD  
astek@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Adult and Peds ID/HIV 

• James Homans, MD 
jhomans@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Peds ID/HIV 

• Mikhaela Cielo, MD 
mcielo@dhs.lacounty.gov 

• Marie (Judy) Eyssallenne, PAC 
meyssallenne@dhs.lacounty.gov  
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Clinic Contacts for Referral Services Providers 

Mattel Children’s Hospital at 

UCLA-CARE 4 Families Clinic 
 

10833 Le Conte Avenue  
Room BH312 MDCC 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 

Clinic and Answering Service 
(310) 206-4173 
(310) 206-6369 

 
 

 

OB/MFM 

• Carla Janzen, MD, PhD 
(310) 825-7955 

Peds ID/HIV 

• Jaime Deville, MD 
jdeville@mednet.ucla.edu 

• Karin Nielson, MD 

Peds ID 

• Elia Silveyra, MSW 
esilveyra@mednet.ucla.edu 
(310) 206-3536 

Miller Children’s & Women’s 

Hospital at Long Beach — 

Bickerstaff Pediatric Family 

Center 

 

Pediatric & Adult Services 
2650 Elm Ave 
Suite #301 
Long Beach, CA 90806 

Clinic Pediatric & Adult 
Services (M-F) 
(562) 933-8593 
(562) 933-8660 
 

Answering Services/  
Navigation Center               
(After Hours and Weekends) 
(714) 377-6993 
Press 1 for Patient Navigator and 
ask for Bickerstaff or On-call 
Pediatrics ID 
 

 
 

 

Adult and Peds ID/HIV 

• Jagmohan (Jag) Batra, MD 

• Audra Deveikis, MD 

• Tempe Chen, MD 

• David Michalik, DO 

Adult ID/HIV 

• Gregory Strayer, MD 

• Sherry Hytrek, PA-C 

• Darlin Khom, RN 
(562) 933-3251 
 

Olive View-UCLA Medical 

Center 

 

14445 Olive View Dr. 
Sylmar, CA 91342 

Rm. 1D140 (registration office) 
Rm. 26182 (clinic location) 

Clinic Phone 
(747) 210-4216 
 
  

Adult ID/HIV 

• Azra Bhimani, MD 
abhimani@dhs.lacounty.gov   

• Leona Mason, NP, MPH 
lemason@dhs.lacounty.gov  

MFM Director  

• Hai-Lang Duong, MD 

NICU Director 

• Richard Findlay, MD 

Well Baby Director  

• Supriya Bavisetty, MD 

Children’s Hospital Los 

Angeles – Clinical 

Immunology and Allergy 

 

4650 Sunset Blvd.  
Los Angeles, CA 90027 

Clinic and Answering Service 
(323) 361-2501 
Press 2 for Medical Office 

 

Peds Clinical 
Immunology/Allergy/HIV 

• Joseph A. Church, MD 
jchurch@chla.usc.edu   

• Ronald Ferdman, MD 
rferdman@chla.usc.edu  

• Jonathan Tam, MD 
jstam@chla.usc.edu  

• Melinda Braskett, MD 
mbraskett@chla.usc.edu  

• Delia Cisneros, MSW 
dcisneros@chla.usc.edu  

Contact Azita Naghdi at (323) 893-9095 or anaghdi@ph.lacounty.gov for questions on Perinatal HIV Surveillance & Prevention. 
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